
 

 
TERM DATES 2018  

 
 
Term 1  
School Office Reopens – Monday 8 January 
Australia Day Holiday – Friday 26 January 
Staff meetings –Monday 29, Tuesday 30 & Wednesday 31 January  
Designated Travel Day for International Students – Tuesday 30 January – DD 
Year 12 Boarders return by 8.15am Wednesday 31 January 
Year 12 commences – 8.45am Wednesday 31 January 
Years 6 – 11 Boarders return – 3pm Wednesday 31 January  
ELC – Year 11 begin – Thursday 1 February 
Labour Day Exeat – Monday 12 March 
Year 9 China Experience departs Sunday 25 March (tbc)  
Term ends – Thursday 29 March - DD 

 
Term 2  
Boarders return – Monday 16 April DD 
Staff PL Day – Monday 16 April 
Parent/teacher/student meetings – Monday 16 April 
Term begins – Tuesday 17 April 
Year 9 China Experience returns Thursday 19 April (tbc)  
Anzac Day Holiday – Wednesday 25 April 
Year 9 Classes resume Thursday 26 April (tbc)  
Report Writing Day (no classes) – Friday 8 June 
Queen’s Birthday Exeat – Monday 11 June 
End of term – Friday 22 June - DD 

 
Term 3  
Boarders return – Monday 16 July – DD  
Staff PL Day – Monday 16 July  
Parent/teacher/student meetings – Monday 16 July  
Term begins – Tuesday 17 July  
Sheepvention – Monday 6 August (no classes) 
Term ends – Friday 21 September - DD 

 
Term 4  
Boarders return – Monday 8 October – DD 
Staff PL Day – Monday 8 October  
Parent/teacher/student meetings – Monday 8 October  
Term begins – Tuesday 9 October 
Melbourne Cup Day – Tuesday 6 November (no classes) 
End term (students) – Wednesday 12 December - DD 
End term (staff) – Friday 14 December  
School Office closes – Friday 21 December 

  
 MR NEIL MACLEAN 

Associate Principal, Operations 
 
DD – Designated Day:  
At beginning of term, bus will collect international boarders from the airport at 11am. 
At end of term the bus will arrive at the airport around 8pm. 
Please ensure flights are booked with these times in mind. 


